DLF Spring Forum 2005
San Diego, California

Attendee List: Alphabetical by Last Name
(199 total attendees)

A

Stephen Abrams

Digital Library Program Manager
Harvard University
stephen_abrams@harvard.edu

David Ackerman

Executive Director, eServices and Digital
Library Services

New York University

david@nyu.edu

Noha Adly

ICT and ISIS Director
Bibliotheca Alexandrina
noha.adly@bibalex.org

Dan Albertson
Indiana University
daalbert@indiana.edu

Martha Anderson
NDIIPP Program Officer
Library of Congress
mande@loc.gov

Kristin Antelman

Associate Director for Information Technology
North Carolina State University
kristin_antelman@ncsu.edu

Caroline Arms
Project Manager
Library of Congress
caar@loc.gov

Catherine Aster

Project Manager, Digital Services Group
Stanford University
caster@stanford.edu

Roddy Austin
Director Library ITS
New York University
roddy.austin@nyu.edu

Edward Ayers

Dean, College and Graduate School of Arts and
Sciences

University of Virginia

ela@virginia.edu

B

Paul Bantzer
startext GmbH
pba@startext.de

Jeffrey Barnett
Senior Research Analyst
Yale University
jeffrey.barnett@yale.edu

Linda Barhart

Head, Catalog Dept. and UCAI Project Manager
UCSD Libraries

Ibarnhart@ucsd.edu

Melinda Baumann

Director, Digital Library Production Services
University of Virginia
baumann@virginia.edu

Gregory Bear

Manager, SCETI
University of Pennsylvania
gbook5@pobox.upenn.edu

Richard Beaubien
Programmer/Analyst IV
University of California, Berkeley
rbeaubie@library.berkeley.edu
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Meg Bellinger

Associate University Librarian
Yale University
meg.bellinger@yale.edu

Eric Bivona

Senior Programmer
Dartmouth College
eric.j.bivona@dartmouth.edu

Charles Blair

Co-Director, Digital Library Development
Center

University of Chicago
chas@uchicago.edu

Karim Boughida

Senior Information Systems Architect
Getty Research Institute
kboughida@getty.edu

Richard Boulderstone
Director, elS

British Library
richard.boulderstone@bl.uk

Kristine Brancolini

Director, Digital Library Program
Indiana University
brancoli@indiana.edu

Olaf Brandt
University of Gottingen
enders@mail.sub.uni-goettingen.de

Margret Branschofsky

DSpace User Support Manager
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
margretb@mit.edu

Peter Brantley

Director of Technology
California Digital Library
peter.brantley@ucop.edu

John Butler

Director, Digital Library Development Lab
University of Minnesota

j-butl@umn.edu

C

Kathleen Cameron

Librarian

University of California, San Francisco
kathleen.cameron@library.ucsf.edu

Lynne Cameron
Manager, Digital Ingest
California Digital Library
lynne.cameron@ucop.edu

Larry Carver

AUL Digital Initiatives and IT
University of California, Santa Barbara
carver@library.ucsb.edu

Terry Catapano
Librarian

Columbia University
thc4@columbia.edu

John Chapman

Metadata Librarian

University of Minnesota Libraries
chapm157@tc.umn.edu

Robin Chandler
Director, Built Content
California Digital Library
robin.chandler@ucop.edu

Aaron Choate

Digital Projects Coordinator
University of Texas at Austin
achoate@mail.utexas.edu

Sayeed Choudhury

Associate Director of Library Programs
Johns Hopkins University
sayeed@jhu.edu

Kevin Clarke

Digital Projects Programmer
Princeton University
ksclarke@princeton.edu

Jennifer Colvin

Senior Communications Analyst
California Digital Library
jennifer.colvin@ucop.edu
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Mark Conrad
Archives Specialist

National Archives and Records Administration

mark.conrad@nara.gov

Bill Comstock

Head, Imaging Services
Harvard University
william_comstock@harvard.edu

Denise Troll Covey

Principal Librarian for Special Projects
Carnegie Mellon University
troll@andrew.cmu.edu

Trisha Cruse

Director of Digital Preservation
California Digital Library
Patricia.Cruse@ucop.edu

Morgan Cundiff

Senior Standards Specialist
Library of Congress
mcundiff@loc.gov

D

Susan Dahl

Metadata & Cataloging Librarian
University of Alberta
Susan.Dahl@ualberta.ca

Gordon Dahlquist

Manager, Academic Computing
Columbia University
dahlquist@columbia.edu

Michelle Dalmau

Interface & Usability Specialist
Indiana University
mdalmau@indiana.edu

Stephen Davis

Director, Libraries Digital Program
Columbia University
daviss@columbia.edu

Stephen Davison

Head, UCLA Digital Library Program
University of California, Los Angeles
sdavison@library.ucla.edu

Luc Declerck

Associate University Librarian
UCSD Libraries
Ideclerck@library.ucsd.edu

JoAnne Deeken

Head, Technical Services and Digital Access
University of Tennessee

jdeeken@utk.edu

Timothy DiLauro
Digital Library Architect
Johns Hopkins University
timmo@jhu.edu

Molly Dolan

Visiting Project Coordinator

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
madolan@uiuc.edu

Vincent Doogan

Director, Academic Computing
New York University
doogan@nyu.edu

Kathleen Dreyer

Electronic Services and Reference Librarian
Columbia University
kd2145@columbia.edu

Beth Dulabahn

Senior Advisor, Integration Management
Library of Congress

bdul@loc.gov

Jon Dunn

Associate Director for Technology
Indiana University
jwd@indiana.edu

E

Markus Enders
University of Gottingen
enders@mail.sub.uni-goettingen.de

Joseph Esposito
CEO

Portable CEO
espositoj@att.net
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Leigh Estabrook

Director Library Research Center
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
leighe@uiuc.edu

F

Sharon Farb

Digital Collection Management and Licensing
University of California, Los Angeles
farb@library.ucla.edu

Eric Ferrin

Senior Director

Pennsylvania State University
egf@psu.edu

Curtis Fornadley
Programmer/Analyst

University of California, Los Angeles
curtisf@library.ucla.edu

Muriel Foulonneau

Visiting Project Coordinator

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
mfoulonn@uiuc.edu

Christine Frodl

Office for Library Standards
Die Deutsche Bibliothek
frodl@dbf.ddb.de

Bernard Frischer

Director of the Institute for Advanced
Technology in the Humanities
University of Virginia

Jeremy Frumkin

The Gray Family Chair for Innovative Library
Services

Oregon State University
jeremy.frumkin@oregonstate.edu

Chris Frymann

Digital Library Architect
University of California, San Diego
cfrymann@ucsd.edu

Michael Furlough

Director, Digital Research and Instructional
Services

University of Virginia
furlough@virginia.edu

G

Andrea Gietzen

Information Resource Associate
University of Michigan
agietzen@umich.edu

Claus Gravenhorst

Director Business Development
Content Conversion Specialists
claus.gravenhorst@ccs-gmbh.de

Rebecca Guenther
Library of Congress
rgue@loc.gov

H

Thomas Habing

Research Programmer

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
thabing@uiuc.edu

Kat Hagedorn

Metadata Harvesting Librarian
University of Michigan
khage@umich.edu

Martin Halbert

Director of Library Systems
Emory University
mhalber@emory.edu

Amy Harbur

Program Associate

Council on Library and Information Resources
aharbur@clir.org

Christiane Hartmann
Administrative Associate
Digital Library Federation
chartmann@clir.org
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Wynn Hausser

Associate Director for Marketing
Stanford University
wynnh@stanford.edu

Allene Hayes

Digital Projects Coordinator
Library of Congress
ahay@loc.gov

Charlotte Hess

Director, Digital Library of the Commons
Indiana University

hess@indiana.edu

Giulia Hill

Programmer/Analyst

University of California, Berkeley
ghill@library.berkeley.edu

Nancy Hoebelheinrich
Metadata Coordinator
Stanford University
nhoebel@stanford.edu

Brian Hoffman
Information Architect
Columbia University
bh311@columbia.edu

Margaret Hogarth

Electronic Resources Coordinator
UC Riverside Libraries
margaret.hogarth@ucr.edu

Dayna Holz

eScholarship Repository Project Manager
California Digital Library
dayna.holz@ucop.edu

Leah Houser
Digital Collections

OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc.

houser@oclc.org

Barrie Howard

Program Associate
Digital Library Federation
bhoward@clir.org

Arwen Hutt

Metadata Librarian
University of Tennessee
ahutt@utk.edu

J

Audrey Jackson

Engineering Librarian

UCLA Science & Engineering Library
ajackson@library.ucla.edu

Larry Jackson

Staff Researcher

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
GSLIS

Isjackso@uiuc.edu

John James

Associate Librarian
Dartmouth College
john.r.james@dartmouth.edu

Keith Jenkins
Metadata Librarian
Cornell University
kgj2@cornell.edu

Keith Johnson

Digital Repository Manager
Stanford University
clbrooks@stanford.edu

Raylon Johnson

Digital Production Specialist
University of Virginia
rpj2f@virginia.edu

Leslie Johnston

Director, Digital Access Services
University of Virginia
johnston@virginia.edu

K
William Kehoe
Systems Analyst

Cornell University
wrkl@cornell.edu
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Corey Keith

Digital Project Coordinator
Library of Congress
ckeith@loc.gov

Christopher Kellen

Head of Research and Development
Carnegie Mellon University
kellen@cmu.edu

Delphine Khanna

Digital Projects Librarian
University of Pennsylvania
delphine@pobox.upenn.edu

Carole Kiehl

AUL for Technical Services
University of California, Irvine
ckiehl@uci.edu

Jill Koelling

Executive Director, Collaborative Digitization
Program

University of Denver

jkoellin@ud.edu

Joan Kolias

Metadata and Reporting Analyst
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
kolias@mit.edu

Jennifer Kortfelt

Head, Digital Library Technologies
Dartmouth College
Jennifer.Kortfelt@Dartmouth.edu

Katherine Kott

Aquifer Director

Digital Library Federation
kkott@clir.org

John Kunze

Preservation Technologist
California Digital Library
jak@ucop.edu

Nancy Kushigian

Director of Shared Print Collections

University of California Office of the President
Nancy.Kushigian@ucop.edu

L

Ann Lally

Head, Digital Initiatives, Libraries
University of Washington
alally@u.washington.edu

Bill Landis

Metadata Coodinator

CDL
blandis@SUN1.LIB.UCI.EDU

Daniel Lanz
CCS Content Conversion Specialists GmbH
daniel.lanz@ccs-gmbh.de

Ray Larson

Professor

University of California, Berkeley
ray@sims.berkeley.edu

Hovey Lee

Project Manager
California Digital Library
hovey.lee@ucop.edu

Alisha Little

Metadata Analyst

University of Texas at Austin
little@mail.utexas.edu

Eileen Llona

International Studies Computer Services
Librarian

University of Washington
ellona@U.WASHINGTON.EDU

Elisabeth Long

Co-Director, Digital Library Development
Center

University of Chicago
elong@uchicago.edu

Clifford Lynch

Executive Director

Coalition for Networked Information
cliff@cni.org



DLF Spring Forum 2005: San Diego, California: Attendees

M

Sally McCallum

Chief, Network Development and MARC
Standards Office.

Library of Congress

smcc@loc.gov

Gail McClenney

Associate University Librarian
University of California, Santa Barbara
mcclenne@library.ucsb.edu

Jerome McDonough
Digital Library Team Leader
New York University
jerome.mcdonough@nyu.edu

Christine Madsen

Project Manager

Harvard University
christine_madsen@harvard.edu

Patricia Martin

Bibliographic Services Manager
California Digital Library
patricia.martin@ucop.edu

Caleb Maskell

Jonathan Edwards Center
Yale University
caleb.maskell@yale.edu

Tracy Meehleib

Network Specialist, NDMSO
Library of Congress
tmee@loc.gov

Danielle Mericle
DCAPS Coordinator
Cornell University
dkm26@cornell.edu

David Millman

Director, Academic Computing R&D
Columbia University
dsm@columbia.edu

William Mischo

Engineering Librarian

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
w-mischo@uiuc.edu

Regan Moore

Director Data & Knowledge Systems
San Diego Supercomputer Center
moore@sdsc.edu

Steve Morris

Head, Digital Library Initiatives
North Carolina State University
steven_morris@ncsu.edu

Roel Munoz

Library Digital Projects Photographer
Princeton University
rmunoz@princeton.edu

Greg Murray
Text/XML Programmer
University of Virginia
murray @virginia.edu

Leslie Myrick

Digital Library Programmer/Analyst
New York University
leslie@nyu.edu

N

Beth Nicol

Information Technology Master Specialist
Auburn University Libraries
nicollb@auburn.edu

O

John Mark Ockerbloom

Digital Library Architect and Planner
University of Pennsylvania
ockerblo@pobox.upenn.edu

Ann Okerson

Associate University Librarian
Yale University
ann.okerson@YALE.EDU
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P

Joy Paulson
Preservation Librarian
Cornell University
jp243@cornell.edu

Michael Pelikan

Technology Initiatives Librarian, I-Tech
Pennsylvania State University
mppl0@psulias.psu.edu

Jerry Persons

Manager, Library Systems
Stanford University
jpersons@sulmail.stanford.edu

Christina Powell

Coordinator, Encoded Text Services
University of Michigan
sooty@umich.edu

Rick Prelinger
Board President
Internet Archive
rick@archive.org

Cecilia Preston
Partner, Preston & Lynch
cecilia@well.com

Merrilee Proffitt

Program Officer

Research Libraries Group, Inc.
merrilee_proffitt@notes.rlg.org

Q

Ralph Quarles
Assistant Director, LIT
Indiana University
quarles@indiana.edu

R

Shifra Raffel
Programmer/Analyst Il
California Digital Library
Shifra.Raffel@ucop.edu

Greg Raschke

Associate Director for Collections
NCSU Libraries
greg_raschke@ncsu.edu

Clay Redding

Metadata Librarian
Princeton University
credding@princeton.edu

Andrew Revelle

Library Coordinator, Workshop in Political
Theory and Policy Analysis

Assistant Director, Digital Library of the
Commons

Indiana University

arevelle@indiana.edu

David Reynolds
Metadata Librarian

Johns Hopkins University
davidr@jhu.edu

Terry Reese

Digital Production Unit Head
Oregon State University
terry.reese@oregonstate.edu

Mark Reyes
Programmer/Analyst
California Digital Library
mark.reyes@ucop.edu

Erin Rhodes
Digital Imaging Specialist

National Archives and Records Administration

erin.rhodes@nara.gov

Oya Rieger

Associate Director
Cornell University
oyrl@cornell.edu

Angela Riggio
E-Resources/Metadata Specialist
University of California, Los Angeles
ariggio@library.ucla.edu
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Jennifer Riley
Metadata Librarian
Indiana University
jenlrile@indiana.edu

Thomas Robertson

Assistant Director, Technical Manager LOCKSS

Program
Stanford University
troberts@stanford.edu

Richard Rodgers

Researcher, Digital Library Research Group
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
rrodgers@mit.edu

Susan Rojo

Student

San Jose State University
susanr714@yahoo.com

Perry Roland
Production Coordinator
University of Virginia
pdrdh@virginia.edu

Brian Rosenblum

Electronic Publishing Specialist
University of Michigan
brianlee@umich.edu

Marcy Rosenkrantz
Director of Library Systems
Cornell University
mr41@cornell.edu

David Ruddy

Electronic Publications Specialist
Cornell University
dwrd@cornell.edu

Terry Ryan

Associate University Librarian for the UCLA
Electronic Library

University of California, Los Angeles
tryan@library.ucla.edu

S

Suzanne Samuel
Project Manager, Digital Preservation
California Digital Library

Robert Sanderson

Department of Computer Science
University of Liverpool
azaroth@liverpool.ac.uk

James Jackson Sanborn
Assistant Department Head
North Carolina State University
james_sanborn@ncsu.edu

Mark Sandler
Director of Collections
University of Michigan
sandler@umich.edu

George Schlukbier

Office of Strategic Initiatives
Library of Congress
gsch@loc.gov

Heidi Schmidt

Director, Academic Information Systems
California Digital Library
heidi@library.ucsf.edu

David Seaman

Executive Director
Digital Library Federation
dseaman@clir.org

T. Wangyal Shawa
GIS Librarian

Princeton University
shawatw@princeton.edu

Matthew Shirley

Digital Imaging Project Manager
Yale University
matt.shirley@yale.edu

R. Wayne Shoaf

Metadata Specialist

University of Southern California
shoaf@usc.edu
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Sarah Shreeves

Project Coordinator, IMLS DCC
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
sshreeve@uiuc.edu

Tito Sierra

Digital Technologies Development Librarian
North Carolina State University
tito_sierra@ncsu.edu

Enrico Silterra

Metadata Engineer
Cornell University
es287@cornell.edu

Katherine Skinner

Scholarly Communications Analyst
Emory University
kskinne@emory.edu

Abby Smith

Director of Programs

Council on Library and Information Resources
asmith@clir.org

MacKenzie Smith

Associate Director for Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
kenzie@mit.edu

Cory Snavely

Core Services Programmer, DLPS
University of Michigan
csnavely@umich.edu

Kalee Sprague
Systems Librarian

Yale University
kalee.sprague@yale.edu

Erin Stalberg

Acting Director, Cataloging Services
University of Virginia
stalberg@virginia.edu

Thornton Staples

Director, R & D Development
University of Virginia
tls@virginia.edu

Michael Stelmach

Manager, Digital Conversion Services
Library of Congress

mste@loc.gov

Randy Stern

Manager of Systems Development
Harvard University
randy_stern@harvard.edu

Stuart Sugarman

Manager of Architecture and Infrastructure
California Digital Library
stuart.sugarman@ucop.edu

Taylor Surface

Manager, Digital Archives

OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc.
taylor_surface@oclc.org

T

Dawn Talbot

Senior Associate, Digital Library Program
University of California, San Diego
dtalbot@ucsd.edu

Barbara Taranto

Director, Digital Library Program
New York Public Library
btaranto@nypl.org

Carole Thompson

Associate Director, eLibrary
Weill Cornell Medical College
cat2004@qatar-med.cornell.edu

Brian Tingle

Content Technology Liaison
California Digital Library
brian.tingle@ucop.edu

Cecilia Tittemore

Head, Cataloging & Metadata Services
Dartmouth College
cecilia.tittemore@dartmouth.edu

Steve Toub

Web Design Manager
California Digital Library
steve.toub@ucop.edu
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U

Lara Unger

Reformatting Supervisor
University of Michigan Library
Idunger@umich.edu

Richard Urban
Operations Coordinator
University of Denver
rurban@du.edu

\%

Jennifer Vinopal

Librarian for French and Italian Languages and
Literature

New York University
jennifer.vinopal@nyu.edu

W

John Walsh

Director for Projects and Services
Indiana University
jawalsh@indiana.edu

Jewel Ward

Program Manager, USC Digital Archive
University of Southern California
jewelw@usc.edu

Robin Wendler
Metadata Analyst
Harvard University
r_wendler@harvard.edu

Bradley Westbrook

Metadata Librarian and Digital Archivist
UCSD Libraries
bdwestbrook@ucsd.edu

Perry Willett

Head, Digital Library Production Service
University of Michigan
pwillett@umich.edu

Michael Winkler

Director, Digital Development & Information
Systems

University of Pennsylvania

winkler4@pobox.upenn.edu
Robert Wolven

Director, Library Systems
Columbia University
wolven@columbia.edu

Glen Worthey

Humanities Digital Information Services
Stanford University
gworthey@stanford.edu

z

Paul Zarins

Digital Collections Librarian
Stanford University
pzarins@stanford.edu

Yuan Yuan Zeng

East Asian Studies Librarian
Johns Hopkins University
yzeng@jhu.edu
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